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Diamond Williams

From: Huhta, Blaise N. [bhuhta@caritonfields.com)]

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2011 4:16 PM
To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us
Cc: Schrand, Shelly; Huhta, Blaise N.; john.burnett@pgnmail.com; alex.glenn@pgnmail.com,

jorew@bbrslaw.com; vkaufman@kagmlaw.com; jmoyle@kagmlaw.com; J.R. Kelly, Charles
Rehwinkel; sayler.erik@leg.state fl.us; paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com; Wallls, J. Michael, Bernier,
Matthew R.; Keino Young; Lisa Bennett; Randy B. Miller; F. Alvin Taylor;
KSTorain@potashcorp.com

Subject: FILING DOCKET NO. 100437-El
Attachments: Docket No. 100437 Notice of Appearance of Counsel for PEF.pdf

Electronic Filing:
a. The person responsible for this electronic filing is:

Blaise N. Huhta

Carlton Fields, P.A.

4221 W. Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 1000
Tampa, Florida 33607-5780

Phone: 813.229.4328

Email: bhuhta@carltonfields.com

b. Docket No. 100437-El, In re: Examination of the outage and replacement fuel/power costs
associated with the CR3 steam generator replacement project by Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

c. This filing is being made on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, inc.
d. There are a total of three (3) pages in the attached document

e. The document is Notice of Appearance of Counsel for Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

Thank you.
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Inre: Examination of the outage and Docket No. 100437-EIl
Replacement fuel/power costs

Associated with the CR3 steam
Generator replacement project,

By Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

R e

Filed: June 27, 2011

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the undersigned counsel appears as co-counset on behalf of
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. in the above-styled matter. The parties and the Commission are
requested to serve copies of all correspondence, pleadings, notices, and other materials filed
herein, on counsel at the addresses as listed below:

James Michael Walls
mwallsi@carltonfields.com

Blaise N. Huhta
bhuhtat@ncarltonfields.com

Carlton Fields, P.A.

Corporate Center Three at International Plaza
4221 W. Boy Scout Boulevard

P.O. Box 3239

Tampa, Florida 33607-5736

(813) 223-7000

(813) 229-4133 (fax)

and

Matthew R. Bernier
mbernier@carlionticlds.com
Carlton Fields, P.A.

215 South Monroe St., Suite 500
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1866
(850) 224-1585

(850) 222-0398 {fax)
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Respectfully submitted this 27™ day of June, 2011.

s/ Blaise N. Huhta

R. Alexander Glenn James Michael Walls

General Counsel Florida Bar No. 0706242
John Burnett Blaise N. Huhta

Associate General Counsel Florida Bar No. 0027942
PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE Matthew R. Bemnier
COMPANY, LLC Florida Bar No. 0059886

Post Office Box 14042 CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.

St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042 Post Office Box 3239
Telephone:  (727) 820-5587 Tampa, FL 33601-3239
Facsimile: (727) 820-5519 Telephone:  (813) 223-7000

Facsimile:  (813) 229-4133




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

via electronic and U.S. Mail this 27th day of June, 2011 to all parties of record as indicated

below.

s/ Blaise N. Huhta

ATTORNEY

Office of General Counsel

Keino Young

Lisa Bennett

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
kvoung(@psc.state.fl.us
Ibennett@psc.state.fl.us

Brickfield Law Firm

James W. Brew/F. Alvin Taylor
Eighth Floor, West Tower

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007
jbrew(@bbrslaw.com
ataylor@bbrslaw.com

White Springs Agricultural Chemicals, Inc.

Randy B. Miller
Post Office Box 300
White Springs, FL. 32096

RMiller@pcsphosphate.com

Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr.

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL. 32301-7740

paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Vicki G. Kaufman/Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
c/o Keefe Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

vkaufman@kagmlaw.com
jimoyle@kagmlaw.com

PCS Administration (USA), Inc.
Karin S. Torain

Skokie Boulevard, Suite 400
Northbrook, IL 60062
KSTorain‘@potashcorp.com

Office of Public Counsel

J.R. Kelly/Charles Rehwinkel/Erik Sayler
c¢/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32393-1400

kelly. jri@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charlesi@leg. state.fl.us
sayler.erik(@leg.state.fl.us

Progress Energy Service Company, LLC
R. Alexander Glenn/john T. Burnett
P.O. Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL. 33733-4042
alex.glenn nmail.com
john.burnett@pgnmail.com




